04-14-2000

1	3 No. 0651-0011 (enp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademerk
	To the Honorable Commissions	101319		red original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael E. Phill: Katherine H. Corr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ips and nog	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(les) D TECHNOLOGY, INC. BY: Avid Technology P
3.	Nature of conveyance:			One Park West
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	:
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name	City: Tewk	sbury State: MA ZIP: 01
E	xecution Date: March 1		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.	
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to visit in the second se	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.	
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No.	(s) If applications and patents involved: 1
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to vectoreming document should be Kenneth L. I	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik	B. Patent No. sched? D Yes X No 6. Total number of	(s)
5.	Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Kenneth L. I	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC.	B. Patent No. ched? I Yes (No. 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	(s) If applications and patents involved: 1
5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Kenneth L. I Name:	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC. y Park	B. Patent No. ched? I Yes (No. 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Kenneth L. I Name: Internal Address: AVID TECTOR AV	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC. y Park	B. Patent No. ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 0) Enclosed	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Kenneth L. I Name: Internal Address: AVID TECTOR AV	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC. y Park k West	B. Patent No. ched? I Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C I Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Kenneth L. In Name: Internal Address: AVID TECT AVID	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC. y Park k West MA ZIP: 01876	B. Patent No. ched? I Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C I Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit accou	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Kenneth L. It Name: Internal Address: AVID TECT AVID	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: Milik CHNOLOGY, INC. y Park k West MA ZIP: 01876	B. Patent No. ched? D Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C D Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 50-0876 (Attach duplicate)	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)\$ 1 to be charged to deposit account our number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned **Michael E. Phillips and Katherine H. Cornog,** residing at 94 Hillside Avenue, Melrose, Massachusetts 02176, USA, and 26 Chestnut Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Avid Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application filed herewith and entitled:

EDIT DECISION LIST FOR IDENTIFYING THE PULL DOWN PHASE OF A VIDEO SIGNAL

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

- 1 of 2 -

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us. Dated: 03/17/2000 Michael E. Phillips Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me, this $1/2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of March, 2000. Notary Public **SEAL Notary Public** My Commission Explores April 12, 2002 Dated: March 17, 2000 Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me, this ______ day of March, 2000. **SEAL** My Commission Expires:

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

CATHY J. SAMRA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0853